NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and in compliance with and 

pursuant to the terms hereof and the provisions of the Interlocal Cooperation Act, the Parties 

hereby agree as follows:  

1 . COUNTY’S CONTRIBUTION. 

A. Contribution of TRCC Funds.  County agrees to reimburse up to TWENTY 

TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($22,500.00) to City from its 2025 TRCC 

Funds all on the terms and subject to the conditions of this Agreement.   

2 . CITY’S OBLIGATIONS AND REPRESENTATIONS. 

A. Acknowledgement.  City acknowledges that the TRCC Funds provided to City 

under this Agreement are County public funds received pursuant to the TRCC Act and Salt Lake

[...]

sure reference is consistent.  

2.03.040: RESIDENCY AND REGISTERED VOTER REQUIREMENTS: 

Persons eligible to file a declaration of candidacy or to be nominated for the elected office 
of mayor or council member shall have been a resident of the city of Holladay for at least 
three hundred sixty five (365) consecutive days immediately before the date of the 
election, shall be a registered voter of the city, and shall meet the requirements of Utah 
Code Annotated section 20A-9-203, as amended. Each person elected to the office of mayor 
or council member shall maintain residency within the boundaries of the city and for